
Sunday, March 21, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

47F Clear 75%H 8mphSSE
5K Off :7:32 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 8 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) 8 M65-69     25:48.220 8:18.325:49 0.784.5 12:43 13:05 +22

2 2 159   Robert Landon (M61) 2 M60-64     20:48.621 6:41.920:50 1.383.5 10:36 10:12 -24

3 19 454   Betsy Palmer (F59) 4 F55-59     35:39.913 11:28.835:45 5.0920.0 17:50 17:50 +0

4 30 994   Ruben Saguil (M56) 21 M55-59     25:53.176 8:19.926:00 6.8226:13.2 13:02 12:51 -11

5 21 039   Mary Kaplan (F81) 6 F80-99     36:37.382 11:47.336:45 7.621.6 18:23 18:14 -9

6 3 255   John Cosentino (M58) 3 M55-59     22:28.816 7:14.122:05 23.823.2 11:26 11:02 -24

7 9 405   Steve Russo (M57) 9 M55-59     25:59.796 8:22.025:35 24.808.1 13:16 12:44 -31

8 16 283   Ruben Reyes (M65) 14 M65-69     32:02.600 10:18.832:30 27.401:02.7 15:59 16:04 +5

9 18 044   Amie Goins (F49) 3 F45-49     35:08.582 11:18.735:42 33.4217.7 17:28 17:41 +13

10 1 991   Jonathan Le (M18) 1 M15-19     20:34.644 6:37.420:00 34.645.5 10:13 10:22 +9

11 15 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 2 F55-59     32:27.177 10:26.733:05 37.8226.6 16:31 15:57 -34

12 4 052   Alex Veguilla  (M53) 4 M50-54     23:42.755 7:37.923:00 42.760.0 11:47 11:55 +8

13 31 261   John Kramer (M59) 22 M55-59     47:35.982 15:19.348:19 43.025:32.6 24:05 23:31 -33

14 5 012   Doug Waters (M56) 5 M55-59     23:46.757 7:39.224:30 43.246.2 12:07 11:40 -27

15 12 265   Kuay Sullivan (F55) 1 F55-59     30:33.607 9:50.231:20 46.3910.5 15:12 15:22 +10

16 17 026   Jeff Goodman (M59) 15 M55-59     34:05.205 10:58.335:00 54.795.1 15:53 18:12 +138

17 10 193   Julio Lopez (M65) 10 M65-69     29:12.662 9:24.128:00 72.6614.2 14:35 14:37 +2

18 7 011   Blair Casey (M34) 7 M30-34     25:25.561 8:11.024:00 85.564.2 12:48 12:37 -11

19 22 106   Robert Simpson (M66) 16 M65-69     38:02.770 12:14.836:15 107.771:14.6 19:05 18:58 -7

20 20 124   Jerri Hixson (F67) 5 F65-69     36:10.395 11:38.638:00 109.609.4 17:54 18:16 +22

21 11 993   Victor Elfenbein (M63) 11 M60-64     29:58.565 9:38.932:00 121.437.3 14:57 15:02 +5

22 6 058   Bradley Gardner (M63) 6 M60-64     23:49.094 7:40.026:00 130.918.8 12:12 11:37 -35

23 29 246   Sheila Holen (F50) 9 F50-54     51:14.587 16:29.653:30 135.4112.5 25:49 25:26 -23

24 13 127   Burns Thacker (M46) 12 M45-49     31:04.336 10:00.135:00 235.6618.8 15:58 15:06 -53

25 14 050   Chris Goins (M50) 13 M50-54     32:03.057 10:19.036:00 236.9417.3 15:58 16:05 +7

26 24 097   Nathan Bruser (M49) 17 M45-49     40:54.176 13:09.936:00 294.1822.5 20:40 20:14 -25

27 25 316   Blake Bruser (F11) 8 F10-14     40:55.424 13:10.336:00 295.4221.4 20:45 20:11 -34

28 23 002   Grace Xi (F55) 7 F55-59     39:47.390 12:48.450:00 612.619.6 18:29 21:18 +169

29 33 193   Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 24 M65-69     29:51.480 9:36.630:00 8.5229:29.7 14:59 14:52 -7

30 28 405   Steve Russo (M57) [2] 20 M55-59     25:10.460 8:06.225:45 34.5426:08.1 12:43 12:28 -15

31 27 159   Robert Landon (M61) [2] 19 M60-64     24:46.276 7:58.425:30 43.7222:22.3 12:40 12:07 -33

32 35 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 11 F55-59     39:14.873 12:38.040:00 45.1333:41.6 19:23 19:52 +30

33 34 265   Kuay Sullivan (F55) [2] 10 F55-59     32:33.959 10:28.931:20 73.9630:45.0 16:24 16:10 -13

34 32 155   Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 23 M65-69     29:28.486 9:29.227:00 148.4925:54.9 14:40 14:48 +8

35 26 991   Jonathan Le (M18) [2] 18 M15-19     22:29.823 7:14.520:00 149.8220:40.5 11:17 11:13 -4

12 23FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 96.461

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 991 Jonathan Le (M18) 1 M15-19 Coppell     20:34.644 6:37.4   20:40.1685.5 10:13 10:22 +9 34.64 64.8%

2 159 Robert Landon (M61) 2 M60-64 Allen     20:48.621 6:41.9   20:52.1423.5 10:36 10:12 -24 1.38 77.8%

3 255 John Cosentino (M58) 3 M55-59 Plano     22:28.816 7:14.1   22:32.0053.2 11:26 11:02 -24 23.82 70.1%

4 052 Alex Veguilla  (M53) 4 M50-54 Carrollton     23:42.755 7:37.9   23:42.7550.0 11:47 11:55 +8 42.76 63.7%

5 012 Doug Waters (M56) 5 M55-59 Carrollton     23:46.757 7:39.2   23:52.9196.2 12:07 11:40 -27 43.24 65.2%

6 058 Bradley Gardner (M63) 6 M60-64 Fort Worth     23:49.094 7:40.0   23:57.9358.8 12:12 11:37 -35 130.91 69.2%

7 011 Blair Casey (M34) 7 M30-34 Carrollton     25:25.561 8:11.0   25:29.7594.2 12:48 12:37 -11 85.56 51.6%

8 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) 8 M65-69 Carrollton     25:48.220 8:18.3   25:52.6874.5 12:43 13:05 +22 0.78 65.0%

9 405 Steve Russo (M57) 9 M55-59 Plano     25:59.796 8:22.0   26:07.9028.1 13:16 12:44 -31 24.80 60.1%

10 193 Julio Lopez (M65) 10 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:12.662 9:24.1   29:26.86714.2 14:35 14:37 +2 72.66 57.4%

11 993 Victor Elfenbein (M63) 11 M60-64 Dallas     29:58.565 9:38.9   30:05.9067.3 14:57 15:02 +5 121.43 54.9%

12 265 Kuay Sullivan (F55) 1 F55-59 Coppell     30:33.607 9:50.2   30:44.13210.5 15:12 15:22 +10 46.39 59.0%

13 127 Burns Thacker (M46) 12 M45-49 Carrollton     31:04.336 10:00.1   31:23.15418.8 15:58 15:06 -53 235.66 46.0%

14 050 Chris Goins (M50) 13 M50-54 Garland     32:03.057 10:19.0   32:20.38417.3 15:58 16:05 +7 236.94 46.0%

15 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 2 F55-59 Farmers Branch     32:27.177 10:26.7   32:53.77926.6 16:31 15:57 -34 37.82 57.9%

16 283 Ruben Reyes (M65) 14 M65-69 Carrollton     32:02.600 10:18.8   33:05.2671:02.7 15:59 16:04 +5 27.40 52.3%

17 026 Jeff Goodman (M59) 15 M55-59 Hickory Creek     34:05.205 10:58.3   34:10.3325.1 15:53 18:12 +138 54.79 46.6%

18 044 Amie Goins (F49) 3 F45-49 Garland     35:08.582 11:18.7   35:26.32417.7 17:28 17:41 +13 33.42 47.6%

19 454 Betsy Palmer (F59) 4 F55-59 Carrollton     35:39.913 11:28.8   35:59.94520.0 17:50 17:50 +0 5.09 53.4%

20 124 Jerri Hixson (F67) 5 F65-69 Plano     36:10.395 11:38.6   36:19.8189.4 17:54 18:16 +22 109.60 59.3%

21 039 Mary Kaplan (F81) 6 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     36:37.382 11:47.3   36:38.9701.6 18:23 18:14 -9 7.62 75.6%

22 106 Robert Simpson (M66) 16 M65-69 Coppell     38:02.770 12:14.8   39:17.4021:14.6 19:05 18:58 -7 107.77 44.5%

23 002 Grace Xi (F55) 7 F55-59 Garland     39:47.390 12:48.4   39:56.9599.6 18:29 21:18 +169 612.61 45.3%

24 097 Nathan Bruser (M49) 17 M45-49 Highland Village     40:54.176 13:09.9   41:16.63222.5 20:40 20:14 -25 294.18 35.8%

25 316 Blake Bruser (F11) 8 F10-14 Highland Village     40:55.424 13:10.3   41:16.86921.4 20:45 20:11 -34 295.42 40.7%

26 991 Jonathan Le (M18) [2] 18 M15-19 Coppell     22:29.823 7:14.5   43:10.29320:40.5 11:17 11:13 -4 149.82 59.3%

27 159 Robert Landon (M61) [2] 19 M60-64 Allen     24:46.276 7:58.4   47:08.62122:22.3 12:40 12:07 -33 43.72 65.3%

28 405 Steve Russo (M57) [2] 20 M55-59 Plano     25:10.460 8:06.2   51:18.59726:08.1 12:43 12:28 -15 34.54 62.1%

29 246 Sheila Holen (F50) 9 F50-54 Lewisville     51:14.587 16:29.6   51:27.12112.5 25:49 25:26 -23 135.41 33.0%

30 994 Ruben Saguil (M56) 21 M55-59 Carrollton     25:53.176 8:19.9   52:06.40226:13.2 13:02 12:51 -11 6.82 59.9%

31 261 John Kramer (M59) 22 M55-59 Plano     47:35.982 15:19.3   53:08.6095:32.6 24:05 23:31 -33 43.02 33.4%

32 155 Ruben Arevalo (M65) [2] 23 M65-69 Carrollton     29:28.486 9:29.2   55:23.38025:54.9 14:40 14:48 +8 148.49 56.9%

33 193 Julio Lopez (M65) [2] 24 M65-69 Farmers Branch     29:51.480 9:36.6   59:21.21629:29.7 14:59 14:52 -7 8.52 56.2%

34 265 Kuay Sullivan (F55) [2] 10 F55-59 Coppell     32:33.959 10:28.9   63:19.00230:45.0 16:24 16:10 -13 73.96 55.4%

35 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 11 F55-59 Farmers Branch     39:14.873 12:38.0   72:56.44133:41.6 19:23 19:52 +30 45.13 47.9%

Average Finish Time: 31:17 Average Age Grade: 55.4%14 Positive Split 21 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


